

**2nd Sub. H.B. 248**  
**CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORTING REVISIONS**

HOUSE FLOOR VERBAL AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT 1

FEBRUARY 24, 2015 2:35 PM

---

Representative **Daniel McCay** proposed the following amendment:

1. Page 3, Line 78:  
Delete "15%" and insert "20%"
2. Page 3, Line 79:  
Delete "15%" and insert "20%"
3. Page 6, Line 161:  
Delete "15%" and insert "20%"
4. Page 6, Line 162:  
Delete "15%" and insert "20%"
5. Page 9, Line 244:  
Delete "15%" and insert "20%"
6. Page 9, Line 245:  
Delete "15%" and insert "20%"